
tic 
\

2 

@Do@ COO 04000) 
Crank Assembly • 39 

1 
v 8 

40 

11 

3 

35 

33 
36 

3 
62 

26 

37 
60 

59 

53 

34 

50 

36 	 58 

*Specifications are subject to change without notice. 

EXPLODED DRAWING - Model No. PFAB 11/89 

  



MODEL NUMBER: PFAB 	 MODEL/PART BOOK LISTING 	PAGE 	1 
VERSION: 	00 	 INI023P1 
PRODUCT NAME: 	 RUN DATE: 3/11/97 
PRODUCT DESC: 	 RUN TIME: 16:34:03 

III KEY NUMBER PART NUMBER 	DESCRIPTION 	 QUANTITY 

1 	 AXLE NUT 	 4 
612065 	 NOTE: IF KEY *6 (BEARING) 	 0 
012147 	 IS SILVER USE 012147, IF 	 0 

IT IS BRASS USE 012065. 	 0 
2 	614030 	 FLAT WASHER 	 4 
3 	012169 	 THIN AXLE NUT 	 1 
4 	 AXLE SPACER 	 1 

014073 	 NOTE: IF KEY #6(BEARING) 	 1 
019322 	 IS SILVER USE 019322, IF 	 1 

IT IS BRASS USE 014073 	 1 
5 	 AXLE SHAFT 	 1 

NOTE: IF KEY#6(BEARING) 	 0 
IS SILVER USE *NLA, IF IT 	 1 

104825 	 IF BRASS, USE 104825, 	 1 
6 	 FAN BEARING 	 2 

NOTE: IF KEY#6 BEARING 	 0 
618007 	 IS SILVER, USE 018007, IF 	 2 
104824 	 IT IS BRASS, USE 104824 	 2 

i 	106774 	 FAN ASSEMBLY W/BUSHINGS 	 1 
8 	040062 	 HANDLEBAR ENDCAP 	 2 
9 	041065 	 FOAM GRIP 	 2 
10 	111917 	 LEFT HANDLEBAR ASSEMBLY 	 1 
11 	038045 	 LEFT PEDAL 	 1 
12 	013093 	 BOLT 	 2 
13 	058028 	 SHORT SPRING ASSEMBLY 	 1 
14 	NLA 	 PIVOT BUSHING 	 4 
15 	010201 	 LEFT SIDESHIELD 	 1 
16 	013282 	 SIDESHIELD SCREW 	 6 
17 	NLA 	 PIVOT SHAFT 	 1 
18 	013567 	 SHAFT SCREW 	 2 
19 	032051 	 ELECTRONIC MONITOR 	 1 
20 	062011 	 ADHESIVE TAPE 	 3 
21 	050001 	 STRAP BUCKLE 	 1 
22 	013572 	 STRAP BUCKLE SCREW 	 1 
23 	100261 	 RESISTANCE STRAP 	 1 
24 	NLA 	 RESISTANCE KNOB/CABLE 	 1 
25 	013569 	 HOUSING SCREW 	 2 
26 	NLA 	 LINK ARM 	 2 
27 	NLA 	 HANDLEBAR PIN 	 2 
28 	013570 	 LINK ARM BOLT 	 2 
29 	012111 	 ADJUSTMENT NUT 	 1 
30 	014171 	 FORMED WASHER 	 1 
31 	104928 	 ADJUSTMENT BOLT 	 1 
32 	012120 	 ACORN NUT 	 4 
33 	014100 	 CURVED WASHER 	 4 
34 	100636 	 STABILIZER 	 2 
35 	040207 	 STABILIZER ENDCAP 	 4 
36 	013092 	 CARRIAGE BOLT 	 4 
37 	010199 	 LEFT/RIGHT FAN SHIELD 	 1 
38 	NLA 	 RIGHT HANDLEBAR ASSEMBLY 	 1 
39 	117730 	 CRANK/SPROCKET ASSEMBLY 	 1 
40 	042023 	 SEAT 	 1 
41 	007123 	 SEAT POST 	 1 
42 	012002 	 SEAT NUT 	 3 • 



MODEL NUMBER: PFAB 	 MODEL/PART BOOK LISTING 	PAGE 	2 
VERSION: 	00 	 INID23P1 
PRODUCT NAME: 	 RUN DATE: 3/TS/97 
PRODUCT DESC: 	 RUN TIME: 16:3t03 • 	KEY NUMBER PART NUMBER 	DESCRIPTION 	 QUANTITY 

43 	010124 	 BELLOWS 
44 	NLA 	 SEAT POST SLEEVE 
45 	015055 	 SEAT PIN 
46 	NSP 	 FRAME 
47 	033184 	 SENSOR WIRE/REED SWITCH 
48 	100498 	 MAGNET 
49 	008277 	 PEDAL BRACKET 
50 	013538 	 FAN SHIELD SCREW 
51 	010200 	 RIGHT SIDE SHIELD 
52 	025071 	 CHAIN 
53 	038046 	 RIGHT PEDAL 
54 	014067 	 LOCK WASHER 	 2 
55 	NLA 	 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 	 4 
56 	019331 	 PEDAL BUSHING 	 2 
57 	019287 	 STEEL BUSHING 	 2 
58 	054035 	 CLIP 	 4 
59 	008279 	 FAN SHIELD BRACKET 	 1 
60 	 SEE #37 	 0 
. 	 NON-ILLUSTRATED PARTS 	 0 
# 	 BEARING CUP ASSEMBLY, 	 0 

NOTE: IF KEY#6 BEARING IS 	 0 
100475 	 SILVER, USE #100475, IF 	 0 
104824 	 IT IS BRASS, USE 104824 	 0 

i 	044703 	 SIDESHIELD DECAL 	 2 
# 	045003 	 2-PIECE TOOL SET 	 1 

III 	
# 045028 LONG SOCKET TUBE 	 1 

PHILLIPS DRIVER-WRENCH # 	100496 1 
# 	047129 	 CONSUMER NOTICE-PEDAL  1 

089016 	 MONITOR OPERATION GUIDE 	 1 
046294 	 USER'S MANUAL 	 1 

41 	 100172 	 LITERATURE PACKET 	 1 
046294 USER'S MANUAL 	 1 
089016 MONITOR OPER GUIDE 	 1 
045028 LONG SOCKET TUBE 	 1 
100496 PH DRIVER-WRENCH 	 1 
045003 2-PC TOOL SET 	 1 
047129 CN-TIGHTEN PEDAL 	 1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
6 
1 
1 
1 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

